



Prabhav Shroff
Partner

One Forbes, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, VB Gandhi Marg Kala Ghoda, Mumbai 400 001, India

T: + 91 22 4910 0600 F: + 91 22 4910 0699

@: prabhav.shroff@azbpartners.com

Prabhav Shroff is a partner with the Mumbai office. Prabhav has over 10 years' experiences in dispute resolution. He routinely advises clients in relation to cross-border disputes, and international and domestic arbitrations. He also represents clients before various fora, including the Supreme Court, and various High Courts and Tribunals in relation to commercial disputes, shareholder/corporate litigations, and regulatory & securities law proceedings.

#### **Experience**

• Partner, AZB & Partners (Oct 2024 – Present)

# **Key Practice Areas / Sectors**

- Dispute Resolution
- Regulatory & Securities

## **Recent Work Highlights**

- National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. advising and representing NSE in various regulatory proceedings, and appeals before the Securities Appellate Tribunal and the Supreme Court
- Jacob Ballas Advising and representing Jacob Ballas funds in a SIAC administered arbitration, High Court and NCLT proceedings
- KKR advised and represented KKR in various proceedings
- A private equity firm In cross-petitions of oppression and mismanagement, filed by two shareholder factions
- A Mauritian Fund in an ICC-administered arbitration and related proceedings before the NCLT, NCLAT, Calcutta High Court, Delhi High Court and Supreme Court
- IMC Ltd. in proceedings relating to the Port Authority, including before the Gujarat High Court and the Supreme Court

## **Directorships, Memberships & Affiliations**

- Enrolled with the Bar Council of Maharashtra and Goa
- Solicitor with the Bombay Incorporated Law Society

## **Professional Qualifications**

• Government Law College, B.L.S., LLB, (2013)